507548972 10/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7595863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SHOUGO SATO	06/26/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU
City:	NAGOYA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18047338

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlizama@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: E. JOSEPH GESS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04495.0036FPC3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L. GLEASON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark L. Gleason/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=2022-10-18_04495-0036FPC3_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507548972 REEL: 061452 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT

•		(1)	Shougo SATO	(5)		
Nam	Insert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)	<u>.</u>	(B)	-	
			In consideration of the sum of each of the undersigned, the unders to	one dollar (\$1.00) and other g		
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIR	CI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		agoya-shi. Aichi-ken, 467-850	51 Japan	
	or / weight		Ineramatter designated as the Assignate designed in 35 U.S.C. §100, in provisional, non-provisional, division Patent, extensions, reissues and real	gnee) the entire nght, title and the invention, and in all appli- nal, continuation, substitute, at	interest for the Unite cations for pelant in nd reissue application	cluding any and a n(e), and all Letter
Identi of Inv	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	IMAGE FORMING APPARATU	S ·		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	1	(Attorney Docket No.			
	Application number	4	for which the undersigned has (have) averaged an enolication for p	alent in the United St	etas of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Men. 26, 2019		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)		18/047,338		
Assigne claims o reexami States r full right herawith	e in every way possible. 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation and approved to convey the entire in the undersigned of the unde	e in ob agree imettor I agree d Unite hereby tication nterest	ision thereof, or any patent or relastic taining evidence and going forward w (s) to execute all papers and docum all Convention for Protection of Indus (s) to perform all affirmative acts w id States patent to the Assignee. If authorize(s) and request(s) the Cor (s) to the said Assignee, as Assigne herein assigned, and that he has (the grant(s) the firm of Merchant & Go of in order to comply with the rules of	rith such interference. Ients and perform any act white Ithat Property or similar agreem Infich may be necessary to ot Inmissioner of Patents to issue Infice of the entire interest, and he Infice of the entire interest, and he Infice of the power to insert on Infice of the power to insert on	ch may be necessary ents. Hain, maintain or co eny and all Latters P ereby covenants that I not execute, any ag this assignment any	y in connection will nfirm by reissue o atents of the United he has (they have reaments in conflic further Idantification
docume		94) AD	a in piece to comply was the imag of		Madeliant Ollica Io	15COIGAGOT OF UA
Date	(h., 2		ad by the undersigned on the date Name of Inventor	llouso		(SEAL)
Date	·		Name of Invento	or		(SEAL)
Date		•	Name of invento	r		(SEAL)
Date			Name of invento	·		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Invento	т <u>_</u> _	-	(SEAL)
Date	<u></u>		Name of Invento	r		(SEAL)
Date	!		Name of Invento	r		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 061452 FRAME: 0875

RECORDED: 10/18/2022